

# ARTICLE 5615

## CUT FIT 5



### EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY GLOVES PRO SWEDEN | WWW.GLOVESPRO.COM

#### SYMBOLS



CAT II

EN388:2016



2X4XC



#### COMPLIANCE

We hereby confirm that article 5615, CUT FIT 5, complies with the provisions of EU Regulation 2016/425 and conforms to the following standards:

- EN420:2004 +A1:2009
- EN 388: 2016/2X4XC
- Food Contact Materials - Regulation (EC) 1935/2004

We confirm that our work gloves achieved the following mechanical medium risk results in tests performed by CTC labs, 4 rue Hermann Frenkel – 69667 Cedex 07 France (EC certified body nr. 0075), Test number 0075/2452/162/08/18/1726. In addition, the gloves passed Food Contact Materials test in accordance with European regulation (EC) 1935/2004. Test was performed by SGS Hong Kong Limited - 1/F, On Wui Centre, 25 Lok Yip Road, Fanling, New Territories Hong Kong (Notify body 0008), test no.: T31820281083SC.

EN388:2016  2X4XC	Performance	Test	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	
	2	Abrasion	100	500	2000	8000	----	
X	Blade cut	1.2	2.5	5	10	20		
4	Tear resistance	10	25	50	75	---		
X	Puncture	20	60	100	150	---		
	Protection level	A	B	C	D	E	F	
C	Cut resistance	2	5	10	15	22	30	

	Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004	Conclusion
	a) Textile - Formaldehyde	PASS
b) Textile - Pentachlorophenol (PCP), Tetrachlorophenol (TeCP) and Trichlorophenol (TriCP) content	PASS	
c) Textile-Azocolourants	PASS	
d) Textile - Carcinogenic Dyes	PASS	
e) Textile - Allergeneous Disperse Dyes and Other Dyestuffs	PASS	
f) Textile (Synthetic Fibre) - Specific Migration of Heavy Metals	PASS	

Gloves Pro Sweden™

Carl Henrik Ahlin, CEO  
2020-01-01



Gloves Pro Sweden™  
Fågelviksvägen 1  
SE-14553, Norsborg  
Sweden



+46 (0)0 464 7722



www.glovespro.com  
info@glovespro.se



VAT#  
SE556239474101